

**BID #GL-2016-05  
NAUBUC AVENUE SIDEWALKS  
BID RECAP**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	PAZZ CONSTRUCTION		PRINDLE HILL CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Preparation of Site	1	LS	28,000.00	28,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
2	Test Pits	2	EA	700.00	1,400.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
3	Permanent Pavement Repair	220	SY	70.00	15,400.00	35.00	7,700.00
4	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curb	1,000	LF	7.00	7,000.00	5.50	5,500.00
5	Removal of Pavement	300	SY	5.00	1,500.00	5.00	1,500.00
6	Concrete Sidewalks	12,700	SF	11.00	139,700.00	8.50	107,950.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	3	EA	500.00	1,500.00	2,100.00	6,300.00
8	Grading & Topsoil	3,200	SY	9.00	28,800.00	3.50	11,200.00
9	Turf Establishment	3,200	SY	3.00	9,600.00	2.00	6,400.00
10	Sedimentation Control System	1,200	LF	15.00	18,000.00	5.00	6,000.00
11	Sediment Control Sack	4	EA	65.00	260.00	125.00	500.00
12	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	80	SY	400.00	32,000.00	35.00	2,800.00
13	Metal Beam Rail B-350 (Weathering Steel)	1,100	LF	70.00	77,000.00	25.00	27,500.00
14	Metal Beam Rail End Wrap (Weathering Steel)	4	EA	1,200.00	4,800.00	100.00	400.00
15	Chain Gate	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
16	Tree Protection Trench	40	LF	85.00	3,400.00	50.00	2,000.00
17	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
18	Trafficperson (Municipal Police Officer)	1	EST	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
19	Trafficperson (Uniformed Flagger)	320	HR	60.00	19,200.00	35.00	11,200.00
20	Barricade Warning Lights	2,400	DAY	2.00	4,800.00	1.50	3,600.00
21	Traffic Cone	20	EA	18.00	360.00	50.00	1,000.00
22	Traffic Drum	60	EA	85.00	5,100.00	50.00	3,000.00
23	Construction Barricade Type III	2	EA	165.00	330.00	150.00	300.00
24	Construction Signs-Type III Reflective Shtg	120	SF	20.00	2,400.00	45.00	5,400.00
25	Special Type 'C' Catch Basin	1	EA	3,200.00	3,200.00	6,800.00	6,800.00
26	Reset Manhole	1	EA	350.00	350.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
27	Special Riprap Slope Protection	120	SY	120.00	14,400.00	50.00	6,000.00
28	Modified Riprap Slope Protection	70	SY	100.00	7,000.00	50.00	3,500.00
29	Geotextile Fabric (Separation/High Survivability)	70	SY	5.00	350.00	9.00	630.00
30	Adjust Gate Box	2	EA	150.00	300.00	250.00	500.00
31	Protection/Support of Existing U/Ground Utilities	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>469,150.00</b>		<b>265,980.00</b>